## BARJORA COLLEGE

## (Affiliated to Bankura University) **NAAC Accredited Grade- 'B'**

P.O.- Barjora, Dist.- Bankura, Pin- 722202

Email: barjoracollege@gmail.com Website: http://barjoracollege.org Contact: 7047305232

Ref. No:. 2024081448/BC/1/ ABC ID

## বিজ্ঞপ্তি

২০২৪-২৫ শিক্ষাবর্ষের প্রথম সেমিস্টারের সকল নবাগত ছাত্র-ছাত্রীদের উদ্দেশ্যে জানানো যায় বাঁকুড়া বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের নোটিশ ( Ref. No.- RO/BKU/308/2024 Dated: -12.08.2024) অনুসারে University Registration করার জন্য ABC ID থাকা বাধ্যতামূলক।

- > যে সকল ছাত্র-ছাত্রীর ABC ID তৈরি হয়ে গেছে তারা অবশ্যই নিজ নিজ বিভাগের বিভাগীয় প্রধানের সাথে যোগাযোগ করে ABC ID জমা করে
- মে সকল ছাত্র-ছাত্রী এখনো ABC ID হয়নি তারা অবশ্যই আগামী ২০/০৮/২০২৪ মঙ্গলবার দুপুর ১টা থেকে রুম নং ১৭ এবং রুম নং ১৮ তে উপস্থিত থেকে নিজের ABC ID তৈরি করবে।
- ABC ID তৈরি করতে গেলে আধার কার্ড এবং আধার কার্ডের সাথে Linked বৈধ মোবাইল টি সাথে রাখতে হবে (OTP- র জন্য)। কোনো ছাত্র-ছাত্রীর আধার কার্ডের সাথে বৈধ মোবাইল নম্বর Link না থাকলে অতি দ্রুত আধার সেবা কেন্দ্রে গিয়ে বৈধ মোবাইল নম্বর Link করাতে হবে।

PRACOVALORAL BANNON

Dr. Arun Kumar Roy Principal

Date: 14/08/2024

Barjora College



## BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013 - Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block - II, P.O.: Purandarpur

Dist.: Bankura, Pin: 722 155, West Bengal (India)

Office of the Registrar

RO/BKU/308/2024

12.08.2024

To

The Principal/Teacher-in-Charge/Officer-in-Charge All Government, Government Aided, Self-Financing Colleges under the Affiliation of Bankura University

Sir/Madam,

As the process of Registration under Bankura University is approaching for the students taking admission in AY 2024-2025, colleges under the affiliation of Bankura University require to take early initiative, so that all the newly admitted students in AY 2024-2025 in respective colleges do possess VALID ABC ID (ACADEMIC BANK OF CREDIT ID) well before the commencement of the process of Registration, without which Registration will not be possible.

Issued, as directed by the competent authority of Bankura University, well in advance for the interest of the colleges and students concerned.

Regards.

REGISTRAR

Dr. Saurabh Dutta Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University

Copy to:

- 1. Dean of Faculties, Bankura University
- 2. Controller of Examinations, Bankura University
- 3. Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- 4. Secretary, Faculty Council for PG Studies, Bankura University
- 5. Secretary, Faculty Council for UG Studies, Bankura University
- 6. Secretary to Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 7. Guard File